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Public Truatee.-Deceacsed Persons' Estates under Administration. 

THE PuBLIO TBusT OFFIOE OF NEw ZEALANn.-INOORPORATED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE PuBLIO TRusT 0FF10E 
AoT, 1908. 

PARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of the PullLIO TRUSTEE during the Month 
of June, 1937 :-
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Ainsworth, Florence 
Alexander, James 
Astbury, Alice 
Barry, Andrew Timothy Augustine 

Batcheler, Percy 
Bateman, Alfred 
Berry, William 
Blake, David Austin 
Blakely, Edith Frances Matilda 
Blondell, George Walter 
Boakes, George Albert 
Bridges, Elizabeth 1\nn 
Brister, Arthur Robert 
Brittan, Thomas John 

Brown, Margaret 
Bryce, Emma 
Buick, William Henry 
Burns, Agnes Mary 
Burt, Alexander .. 
Busch, Joseph Henry 
Butler, John 

Cafler, Alfred Edouard 
Cameron, Alice .. 
Cameron, John Stewart 
Campbell, Amabel Caroline 
Carr, Maria 
Carroll, Thomas Ryan 

Chalmers, Sarah Ann Campbell 
Charleson, Alexander 
Chote, Arthur 
Clark, Frances Maria 
Codling, Elijah Henry 
Cook, Elizabeth Stark 
Corke, Percy 
Cory, Ada Sarah 

Cox, Annie 
Coxall, Herbert 
Crysell, George Knight 
Cummings, Catherine 
Dalziel, Matthew 
Desmond, Harold 
Donald, Alice May 
Dore, David 
Drury, Robert Major 
Ellmers, Horace Cecil 
Elphick, Kennard Bertram 
Fairbairn, John Leslie Pitcairn 
Fischer, Dominik 
Franks, Mary Ann 
:French, William Herbert 
Gillatt, Margaret 
Gluyas, Frances .. 
Grimley, James .. 
Guise, Alexander 
Harrington, Charles 
Hart, Harold Henry 
Hartridge, Raymond 
Hathaway, Ben . , 
Hawke, Alice 
Helliwell, Annie Esther 
Hemsley, Frederick Soutar 
Hulme, Elizabeth 
Humphrey, Maria 

Jacobs, Elizabeth Jane 
Jarvis, Joseph 
Joblin, Amy Florence 
Johnstone, Alfred William 
Johnstone, George 
Johnston, Mary Emily 
Jones, Alfred Pare 

Auckland 
Napier . . . . 
Mokoia.. . . I 
Whangarei,formerly , 

Thianurewa 
Bluff 
Christchurch 
Napier .. 
Pukekohe 
Christchurch 
Waimatua 
Christchurch 
England 
Auckland 
Rotherham, Eng-

land 
Christchurch 
Palmerston North 
Masterton 
Auckland 
Millerton 
Nelson .. 
Canley Vale, near 

Sydney, N.S.W. 
Whangarei 
Auckland 
Frankton Junction 
Wellington 
Whakatane 
Dunedin 

Dannevirke 
Brydone 
Wellington 
Kaiapoi 
Whangarei 
Amberley 
Masterton 
New Plymouth, for-

merly Auckland 
Christchurch 
Reefton 
Oust 
Atawhai 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Dunedin 
Christchurch 

,, 
Waerenga 
Greymouth 
Lower Hutt 
Stratford 
Leithfield 
Masterton 
Christchurch 
Morven 
Christchurch 
Invercargill 
Auckland 
Kawhia 
Lower Hutt 
Pahiatua 
Napier .. 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Onehunga, 1uwKuwcu, 
Winstanley Park, 

England 
Greymouth 
Blenheim 
Taihape 
Babylon 
Pukerau 
Orepuki, Southland 
Poole, England .. 

Married woman 
Retired farmer 
Married woman 
Retired farmer 

Company-manager .. 
Clerk 
Retired farmer 
Parmer 
Married woman 
Retired farmer 
Retired ironmoulder 
Widow 
Waterside worker 
Engine-driver 

Widow 
Married woman 
Farmer 
Widow 
Electrician 
Gardener 
Miner 

Gentleman 
Widow 
Engine-driver 
Married woman 
Widow 
Salesman, formerly 

farm hand 
Widow 
Farmer 
Bricklayer 
Widow 
Farmer 
Married woman 
Casing-scraper 
Married woman 

Miner 
Farmer 
Married woman 
Inspector of Reserves 
Clerk 
Widow 
Engineer 
Engine-driver 
Farmer 
Newspaper-agent 
Settler 
Retired farmer 
Widow 
Sheep-farmer 
Married woman 
Spinster .. 
Retired farm labourer 
Contractor or farmer 
Labourer .. 

Boil~rmaker 
Retired farmer 
Married woman 

Bootm~irnr 
Widow 

Married woman 
Market-gardener 
Widow 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Married woman 
Painter 

31/10/36 
15/6/37 
28/5/37 
15/6/37 

5/9/36 
26/2/37 
21/5/37 
6/6/37 

16/6/37 
2/6/37 

11/6/37 
.31/8/36 
27/5/37 
24/2/37 

23/5/37 
6/6/37 

25/5/37 
1/6/37 

27/5/37 
1/6/37 

24/9/36 

15/6/37 
11/6/37 
10/6/37 
18/9/17 
6/6/37 

7/11/36 

24/6/37 
27/5/37 
28/5/37 
27/5/37 
12/6/37 
7/3/24 

13/4/37 
27/5/37 

1/6/26 
23/5/37 
2/6/37 
6/5/37 

24/5/37 
1/10/36 
3/6/37 

29/5/37 
27 /5/37 

7 /6/37 
1/6/37 
8/6/37 

16/6/37 
3/6/37 

18/5/37 
27/5/37 
9/6/37 

19/5/37 
22/5/37 
23/5/37 
20/5/36 
8/6/37 

30/5/37 
9/6/37 
1/6/37 
1/6/37 

22/5/37 
20/12/36 

4/5/37 
27/5/37 
24/6/35 

4/5/37 
5/5/37 

29/3/37 
14/4/96 

Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

Testate. 

Testate. 

Int~;tate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

,, 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 

Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

,, 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;;tate. 

Test'~te. 

" Intestate. 
Testate; 
Intestate. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 


