Public Trustee.—Deceased Persons' Estates under Administration.

The Public Trust Office of New Zealand.—Incorporated under the Provisions of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908.

PARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of the Public Trustee during the Month of June, 1937:—

о.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.
1	Ainsworth, Florence	Auckland	Married woman	31/10/36	Intestate.
2	Alexander, James	Napier	Retired farmer	15/6/37	Testate.
3.	Astbury, Alice	Mokoia	Married woman	28/5/37	Intestate.
4	Barry, Andrew Timothy Augustine	Whangarei,formerly Manurewa	Retired farmer	15/6/37	Testate.
5	Batcheler, Percy	Bluff	Company-manager	5/9/36	
3	Bateman, Alfred	Christchurch	Clerk	26/2/37	Intestate.
'	Berry, William	Napier	Retired farmer	21/5/37	Testate.
	Blake, David Austin	Pukekohe	Farmer	6/6/37	-,,
	Blakely, Edith Frances Matilda Blondell, George Walter	Christchurch Waimatua	Married woman Retired farmer	16/6/37	Intestate.
)	Blondell, George Walter	Waimatua Christchurch	Retired farmer Retired fronmoulder	$\frac{2/6/37}{11/6/37}$	Testate.
	Bridges, Elizabeth Ann	England	Widow	31/8/36	,,
:	Brister, Arthur Robert	Auckland	Waterside worker	$\frac{27}{5}$,,
:	Brittan, Thomas John	Rotherham, Eng- land	Engine-driver	24/2/37	Intestate.
;	Brown, Margaret	Christchurch	Widow	23/5/37	Testate.
	Bryce, Emma	Palmerston North	Married woman	6/6/37	,,,
	Buick, William Henry	Masterton	Farmer	25/5/37	,,
	Burns, Agnes Mary	Auckland	Widow	1/6/37	,,
	Burt, Alexander	Millerton	Electrician	27/5/37	,,
۱ ا	Busch, Joseph Henry	Nelson	Gardener	1/6/37	T- (1
	Butler, John	Canley Vale, near Sydney, N.S.W.	Miner	24/9/36	Intestate.
:	Cafler, Alfred Edouard	Whangarei	Gentleman	15/6/37	Testate.
:	Cameron, Alice	Auckland	Widow	11/6/37	,,
	Cameron, John Stewart	Frankton Junction	Engine-driver	10/6/37	,,
1	Campbell, Amabel Caroline	Wellington	Married woman	18/9/17	Intestate.
	Carr, Maria	Whakatane	Widow	$\frac{6}{6}/37$	Testate.
	Carroll, Thomas Ryan	Dunedin	Salesman, formerly farm hand	7/11/36	,,
ļ	Chalmers, Sarah Ann Campbell	Dannevirke	Widow	24/6/37	,,
	Charleson, Alexander	Brydone	Farmer	27/5/37	Intestate.
۱	Chote, Arthur	Wellington	Bricklayer	28/5/37	Testate.
	Clark, Frances Maria	Kaiapoi Whangarei	Widow Farmer	$\frac{27}{5}/37$ $\frac{12}{6}/37$,,
	Cook, Elizabeth Stark	Whangarei	Married woman	$\frac{12}{0}\frac{37}{3}$	Intestate.
	Corke, Percy	Masterton	Casing-scraper	13/4/37	incstate.
	Cory, Ada Šarah	New Plymouth, for- merly Auckland	Married woman	27/5/37	Testate.
	Cox, Annie	Christchurch	,,	1/6/26	Intestate.
1	Coxall, Herbert	Reefton	Miner "	23/5/37	Testate.
:	Crysell, George Knight	Cust	Farmer	2/6/37	,,
	Cummings, Catherine	Atawhai	Married woman	6/5/37	Intestate.
	Dalziel, Matthew	Christehurch	Inspector of Reserves	24/5/37	Testate.
	Desmond, Harold	Wellington Dunedin	Clerk Widow	$\frac{1/10/36}{3/6/37}$	Intestate. Testate.
	Donald, Alice May	Dunedin Christchurch	Widow Engineer	$\frac{3}{6}$	
	Drury, Robert Major	,,	Engine-driver	$\frac{25}{5}$,,
-	Ellmers, Horace Cecil	Waerenga	Farmer	7/6/37	,,
	Elphick, Kennard Bertram	Greymouth	Newspaper-agent	1/6/37	Intestate.
	Fairbairn, John Leslie Pitcairn	Lower Hutt	Settler	8/6/37	Testate.
	Fischer, Dominik	Stratford	Retired farmer Widow	$\frac{16/6/37}{3/6/37}$	**
	French, William Herbert	Masterton	Widow Sheep-farmer	$\frac{3}{0}, \frac{37}{37}$,,
	Gillatt, Margaret	Christchurch	Married woman	$\frac{16}{5}$,,
1	Gluyas, Frances	Morven	Spinster	9/6/37	,,
	Grimley, James	Christchurch	Retired farm labourer	19/5/37	,,
	Guise, Alexander	Invercargill	Contractor or farmer	22/5/37	,,
	Harrington, Charles Hart, Harold Henry	Auckland Kawhia	Labourer	$\frac{23}{5}$	Tntostete
١	Hart, Harold Henry Hartridge, Raymond	Lower Hutt	Boilermaker	8/6/37	Intestate.
	Hathaway, Ben	Pahiatua	Retired farmer	$\frac{30}{5}$	Testate.
-	Hawke, Alice	Napier	Married woman	9/6/37	,,
1	Helliwell, Annie Esther	Wellington	,,	1/6/37	Intestate.
.	Hemsley, Frederick Soutar Hulme, Elizabeth	Auckland Onehunga, Auckland	Bootmaker	$\frac{1/6/37}{22/5/37}$	Testate. Intestate.
	Hulme, Elizabeth Humphrey, Maria	Winstanley Park,	Widow	$\frac{22}{5}\frac{37}{36}$	intestate.
.	Jacobs, Elizabeth Jane	England Greymouth	Married woman	4/5/37	Testate,
	Jarvis, Joseph	Blenheim	Market-gardener	$\frac{1}{27/5/37}$	nesoate.
	Joblin, Amy Florence	Taihape	Widow	24/6/35	,,
, (Johnstone, Alfred William	Babylon	Farmer	4/5/37	,,
		Literiaconora	Labourer	5/5/37	Intestate.
3	Johnstone, George Johnston, Mary Emily	Pukerau Orepuki, Southland	Married woman	$\frac{3}{3}$	Testate.